

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Piatt Sotheby's International Realty Gears Up for the Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix

July 12, 2017 (Pittsburgh, PA) – Piatt Sotheby's International Realty will be the exclusive real estate agency sponsoring the 2017 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix, and the official sponsor to the "Downtown Parade and Plaza Display" on Wednesday, July 12 at 11:15 am.

The parade begins in Station Square and will make its way into Downtown. A live band, CBS radio, and a special live art performance will welcome the parade into Market Square for an 11:15 am press conference.

Speakers at the press conference include Dan DelBianco, Executive Director for the Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix, Derek Dawson, Sports Development Director for SportsPITTSBURGH, Councilman Corey O'Connor, City Council District 5, Dan Taylor, Chairman of the Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix, Joey Thurby, Neighborhood Ford Store and Mark Jennings, Managing Broker of Piatt Sotheby's International Realty.

"Piatt Sotheby's International Realty is positioned to be a driving force in the growing Pittsburgh luxury real estate market - further highlighting downtown Pittsburgh as an ideal place to call home," said Mark Jennings, Managing Broker of Piatt Sotheby's International Realty. "The Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix is a classic summer time tradition in the City of Pittsburgh and we are honored to take part in this year's events."

Teaming up with Ron Lewis Automotive, Piatt Sotheby's International Realty will also feature two 2017 Alfa Romeo Guilia sports cars at the lunch time kick off to race weekend.

Later that evening cars will be displayed on the Roberto Clemente Bridge for the Tune - Up Party at Atria's. The car display on the bridge is free to the public.

During race weekend, agents will be at the Lamar VIP pavilion. Race weekend at Schenley Park is free to the public.

For a full list of event details, please visit <u>http://www.pvgp.org</u> and for more information on Piatt Sotheby's International Realty and to see all our listings please visit <u>www.piattsothebysrealty.com</u>.

About Piatt Sotheby's International Realty

Piatt Sotheby's International Realty serves the residential real estate market in the Greater Pittsburgh area, offering high-level professional brokerage services and world-class international marketing programs. Currently one of three Sotheby's International Realty[®] affiliates in Pennsylvania, the firm is the only office in Western Pennsylvania. Piatt Sotheby's International Realty is led by the Piatt family and their knowledgeable team, who have over 60 years of real estate experience. Piatt Sotheby's International Realty strives to be a driving force in the luxury real estate market, locally and beyond. Contact the office at 412-471-4900.